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The House and Senate are in lame duck session as negotiations take 
place on the “fiscal cliff.”   Congress is taking up other matters—
giving final approval to the Coast Guard & MARAD authorization 
act—but the focus is on the approaching expiration of Bush tax cuts 
and the impending automatic spending cuts of $1.2 trillion, half of 
which would be from defense, effective January 1.  An issue definitely 

CMC Executive Director William Gash discusses the Port Study with the Hartford Business Journal at Cross Sound Ferry Services in New London, CT.  
Link: http://m.hartfordbusiness.com/article/20111229/NEWS01/312299996?template=mobileart 
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being held over until the new Congress is WRDA legislation to advance 
navigation and other Civil Works projects.  A late attempt by Sen. 
Barbara Boxer (D-CA) to have her committee take up a bill was scrapped.  
Instead, she and incoming House transportation chairman Bill Shuster 
(R-PA) vow to move on a water resources bill early next year.  

Tanker “E PIONEER” discharges a cargo of gasoline at Magellan T-Dock in New Haven. The freighter on the starboard bow is at Gateway Terminal 
loading scrap metal. Photo by Captain Charles P. Jonas, Connecticut Pilot

Maritime Matters in Washington 
By Mr. Paul Bea



MARINE BUNKERING
Vessel fueling throughout New England

All fuel grades:  ULSD, MDO, MGO, IFO, Bunker “C”
U.S.C.G Certified

800-739-1852
SantaBuckley.com
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CMC Membership Includes Diverse State Maritime 

Interests
Organized in 2000, the Connecticut Maritime Coalition is a non-profit 
trade association advocating for Connecticut’s Maritime Industry. Our 
members include:

Briarpatch Enterprises, Inc.  
Joseph Gilbert, 203.876.8923, hiddenemp@aol.com

Bridgeport Port Authority 
Andrew J. Nunn, 203-576-3964, andrew.nunn@bridgeportct.gov

The Bridgeport & Port Jefferson Steamboat Company 
Frederick Hall, 631-473-0286, FHall@McAllisterTowing.com 

Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc. 
John Fucci, 203-483-2954, jfucci@BAC-INC.com 

Coast Line Service 
Rob Pearce, 617-951-9957, rob@bostonlineservice.com

Cross Sound Ferry Services, Inc.  
Adam Wronowski, 860-625-4824, adam@longislandferry.com  

Connecticut Maritime Association, Inc. 
Donald Frost, 203-406-0106, dbfrost@optonline.net

Connecticut State Pilots, Inc.  
Capt. Charles Jonas, 516-319-5069, cpjonas@optonline.net  

Empire Fisheries, LLC
Joseph Gilbert, 203-876-8923, hiddenemp@aol.com

Gateway Terminal  
Tom Dubno, 203-467-1997, tdubno@gatewayt.com 

Gwenmor Marina & Marine Contracting Inc.  
Christian McGugan, 860-536-0281, Christian@gwenmor.com 

GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. 
Dan Kinard, 860-286-8900, dan.kinard@gza.com 

Interport Pilots Agency, Inc.  
Captain Louis Bettinelli, 732-787-5554, loubett@optonline.net  

Moran Towing Corporation 
Aislinn Pitchford, 203-442-2800, aislinn@morantug.com 

New England Shipping Company, Inc.  
David Pohorylo, 203-467-2423, dpohorylo@newenglandshipping.com 

New Haven Port Authority  
Judi Sheiffele, Ex.Dir., 203-946-6778, JSheiffe@newhavenct.net 

New Haven Terminal  
Michael Vasaturo, 203-468-0805, vpusec@aol.com  

Port Security Services  
Ralph Gogliettino,800-762-9147, Ralph@portsecurity.us 

Santa Energy Corporation 
Thomas Santa, 203-362-3332, SantaT@santaenergy.com

Schooner, Inc. 
Kristen Andrews, 203-865-1737, kristen.andrews@schoonerinc.org

Sea Support, Inc.  
Ralph Gogliettino, 203-467-1590, Ralph@seasupport.biz

Thames Towboat Co.
Richard MacMurray, 860-443-7394, rich@longislandferry.com

Thames Shipyard & Repair Co.
Stan Mickus, 860-460-8437, stanmickus@longislandferry.com 

Underwater Construction Corporation  
James Swiggart, 860-853-8956, jswiggart@uccdive.com

P.O. Box 791 New London, CT 06320  
(860) 442-5349  www.thamesshipyard.com

Two Drydocks Available  – Newly Expanded Number 2 Drydock

Tug Service
High-Speed Ferry
Haul-Out & Repair
Certified Steel and Aluminum 
Welding and Fabrication
Diesel Engine Repairs
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Hire Our Returning Veterans: Resources 
Office for Veterans’ Workforce Development (OVWD)
Mr. Terry Brennan, Director (860) 263-6514
http://www.ctdol.state.ct.us/veterans/vetreps.htm

The Office of Military Affairs
Mr. Robert Ross, Executive Director (860) 270-8074, 
bob.ross@ct.gov http://www.ct.gov/oma/site/default.asp

Hire Our Returning Veterans: Federal Resources
VOW to Hire Heroes Act of 2011 Creates New Benefit for Unemployed 
Veterans. 

This legislation offers a tax credit up to $5,600 for companies 
that hire veterans who have been unemployed six months or longer. 
Hiring a veteran with a service-connected disability bumps the credit 
up to $9,600. 

Link: http://courtney.house.gov/index php?option=com_content&view
=article&id=6533&Itemi

Avoid The Highway Hassles!

(860)443-5281  www.longislandferry.com
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Year-round service between Orient Point, Long Island and 
New London, CT. Vehicle, passenger and high-speed service.   

12124 CT Maritime Ad_12124 CT Maritime Ad  9/12/12  11:15 AM  Page 1

mailto:rob@bostonlineservice.com


Connecticut  
Maritime Coalition

P.O. Box 188, Stonington, CT 06378  
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In this issue:  �Maritime Matters in Washington

Advocating for Connecticut’s Maritime Industry

    SERVING ALL DEEPWATER PORTS IN THE NORTHEAST                 

                     just add water ! 

                              www.newenglandshipping.com 

Federal and State Pilot Service  
for Long Island Sound and Ports

Interport@Verizon.net

Connecticut State Pilots
Interport Pilots Agency Inc.

Port Security Services can 
provide maritime focused  
security services for your 
vessel or corporate security 
needs throughout the US. 
Whether security vessels, 
officers, planning or training 
we stand ready to meet your 
needs. We offer FREE shore 
leave services in many ports. 

Corporate Headquarters: 
100 Waterfront Street 
New Haven, CT 06512 

Mail: P.O. Box 9166
New Haven, CT 06532

Toll Free: (800) 762-9147
Local: (203) 468-5489
Fax: (203) 468-2670
Email: contact@portsecurity.us

Line Handling • Launch Service/Stores Delivery
Spill Boom Containment Services

Marine Oil Spill Clean Up Services • Stevedoring Services
Ship/Marine Chandlery Supply Services 

203-467-1590 
Mr. Ralph Gogliettino   Ralph@seasupport.biz

_______________________________________________________________ 


